the verification process of hearing aids, under different hearing loss 
severities and configurations. Methods: 41 children aged between three 
and 80 months old were selected, totalizing 78 ears (after exclusion of 
four ears). Hearing loss was classified according to audibility groups and 
SII intervals. Two hundred and thirty-four (234) SII values were analyzed 
as per speech stimulus and with regard to groups and audibility intervals. 
Results: Movement of audibility groups along SII intervals was observed, 
which indicates variation associated with the input signal intensity, as well as